#### STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

## 2012 No. 324

The Safeguarding Board for Northern Ireland (Membership, Procedure, Functions and Committee) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012

# [F1PART 2

### Safeguarding Board for Northern Ireland

### [F1Staff

- **13.**—(1) The Regional Agency for Public Health and Social Well-being shall, with the prior consent of the Safeguarding Board, appoint—
  - (a) a person to act as Safeguarding Board Director of Operations; and
  - (b) such other Safeguarding Board staff as the Safeguarding Board considers necessary.
- (2) Persons appointed in accordance with paragraph (1) shall be employed by the Regional Agency for Public Health and Social Well-being and their services shall be made available to the Safeguarding Board for the period of the appointment.]

#### **Textual Amendments**

Words in reg. 2 inserted (1.4.2013) by The National Treatment Agency (Abolition) and the Health and Social Care Act 2012 (Consequential, Transitional and Saving Provisions) Order 2013 (S.I. 2013/235), art. 1(2), Sch. 2 para. 178(2)(b)(ii)

# **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Safeguarding Board for Northern Ireland (Membership, Procedure, Functions and Committee) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2012, Section 13.